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DRUG POSITIVE OR PERMITTED MEDICATION VIOLATION

REASONABLE OVERSIGHT OF ANIMAL

TRAINER/ABSOLUTE INSURER

Trainer Enrique Macias having been duly noticed waived his right to a formal hearing and entered into an 
agreed settlement with the Gulf Greyhound Board of Judges on 06/15/12. Mr. Macias is hereby fined the 
sum of $50.00. On 06/03/12 in the fifth race of the Matinee performance greyhound 5-7 DUTCH NORA 
tested positive for PROCAINE a class six substance. This is a violation of TXRC rule 319.3 (Medication 
Restricted). This is the first Medication Restricted violation for Mr. Macias in the previous twelve month 
period.
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